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NEVADA BOARD OF CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION
BY AND BEFORE THE CLE BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE
SUSPENSION OF NON-COMPLIANT MEMBERS
OF THE STATE BAR OF NEVADA

ORDER OF SUSPENSION FOR NON-COMPLIANT MEMBERS

On April 6, 2017, the Executive Director of the Nevada Board of Continuing Legal
Education presented to the Nevada Board of Continuing Legal Education via e-mail those
members who as of that date were non-compliant with mandatory continuing legal education
requirements and/or fees and late fees. The Nevada Board of Continuing Legal Education hag
given the members proper notice and good cause appearing therefore, the members of the
Nevada Board of Continuing Legal Education unanimously agreed to suspend and fine such

members.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NEVADA BOARD OF
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION. Nevada Supreme Court Rule 210, minimum
continuing legal education requirements. To meet the annual minimum continuing legal
education requirements imposed by these rules, each attorney subject to these rules must timely:
submit an annual fee and complete the requisite number of credit hours. In accordance with

Nevada Supreme Court Rule 212, the following members are suspended from the practice of law
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programs.

Member

Elizabeth A. Lawrence
Alexander G. LeVeque
Michael Y. Lee

Ira S. Levine

Robert K Lewis
Stephen K. Lewis
Robert B. Lindsay
Andrew A. List

Steven T. Long

Talen P. Mack

Jolene J. Manke

David L. Mann
Alexander J. Marks
Jon L Martin

Rebecca S. Maurice
Mary M. Maynard
Steven J. McHugh
Joseph S. Meloro
Ryan A. Mendenhal
Charles T. Meyer
Nadine M. Morton
Doris E. Nehme
Joshua A. Nelson
Suneel J. Nelson

Ross R. Nott

Eurik D. O'Bryant
Catherine M. O'Mara
Miguel A. Olano

Jose C. Pallares

Mark E. Peplowski
Nausheen Kazalbasch Peters
Thomas H. Peterson, I11
Brandon L. Phillips
Shannon M. Phillips
Jaime David Pollack
Logan M. Pratt
Puonyarat K. Premsrirut
Deanna R. Rader
Rebecca L Raftery

in Nevada for failing to provide proof of attendance for their continuing legal education

Bar No.

5698
11183
11181
2130
12024
7064
2237
6725
8163
13179
7436
11194
13792
9858
7791
10675
4690
12256
9435
11842
8583
6431
11849
12052
13383
13554
12462
8597
4020
7133
12984
4025
12264
12261
9479
13563
7141
9279
10192
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Member

Charles C Rainey
Julie Raye

Zachary E. Redman
Preston P. Rezaee
Kim A Rieck

David A. Riggi
Darren T. Rodriguez
Peter J. Romleski
Anthony F. Sanchez, 11
John P Sande, IV
Jonathan A. Saul
Joseph A. Scalia, Ii
Brett Schoel

Mark K. Smallhouse
Kurt A. Smith
Ulrich W. Smith
Joshua A. Sommers
Stephanie Sparks
Matthew J. Stafford
John J Stander
Richard A Stellabotte
Clay W. Stucki
Teresa A. Suter Horvath
Andrew D. Taylor
Jennifer N. Taylor
Alan P. Trafton
Scott W. Ulm

Kevin A. Van Ry
Philip T. Varricchio
Aruhn V. Venkat
David J. Wedemeyer
Gregory L. Wilde
Jason M. Wiley
Michael H. Wilfong
Anne J. Williams
Jeffrey L. Willis
Cole B. Wilson
Justin L. Wilson
Cameron S. Wu

Bar No.

10723
10967
10426
10729
13294
4727
12857
7887
5478
9175
7897
5123
3888
7520
10764
2274
13589
6301
12101
9198
10239
4766
2493
8688
6141
8292
12652
6856
1087
13606
11318
4417
9274
10468
4795
4797
5827
7560
13287
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IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NEVADA BOARD OF
CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION. In accordance with Nevada Supreme Court Rule 212,
the following members are suspended from the practice of law in Nevada for failing to pay the

annual, extension and/or late fee.

Member Bar No.
Neil A. Ackerman 9950
Alyssa Marie Aklestad 13060
Christopher W. Arledge 9956
Carl E. G. Amold 8358
Ellston B. Arntz 3853
Gary T. Ashman 7981
Lynn Avants 6203
Nancy R. Ayala 7146
Andras F. Babero 1658
Roger C. Bailey 12552
Melissa A. Beutler 10948
Lisa T Blackburn 9762
Joanna L. Blake 6909
Brian L. Blount 13455
Sean L. Brohawn 7618
Nannette S. Brown 748
Daniel M. Bunin 5239
Alan J. Buttell 3031
Erik D. Buzzard 6921
Justin P. Cannon 12941
Victor M. Cardoza, Jr. 5599
Ronald F. Cauley 59
Colin P, Cavanaugh 13842
Eduardo P. Chacon 8020
Curtiss Steven Chamberlain 11535
Richard Allaye Chan, Jr, 6251
Hanwei Cheng 11080
Shawn Christopher 6252
Miles N. Clark 13848
C. Conrad Claus 6601
Ruth L. Cohen 1782
Thomas C. Cook 5266
Nathan M. Costello 1552
Jerroid E. Creed 11094
Randy M. Creighton 11095
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Member

William E. Crockett
Robert W. Curtis
Nadin Cutter
Demetrios A. Dalacas
Rilus M. Dana

Scott R. Daniel
Loren C. Datlof

Lee E. Davis

Randal A. DeShazer
Valerie L. Del Grosso
Kimberly A. DelMonico
Michael D. Detmer
Patrick D. Devine
Sarah M. Dickey

J. Stephen Dolembo
Gerard M. Dondero
Deryk S. Doty
Joshua A. Dowling
Matthew S. Dunkley
Travis H. Dunsmoor
James L. Edwards
David K. Eldan
Crystal L. Eller
Brent T. Ellison
Shereen N. Elshinawy
Randall M. Faccinto
Craig A. Fahey
Walter B. Fey

David Bryce Finley
Sean P. Flanagan
Gus W. Flangas
Gloria A. Florendo
Margaret G. Foley
Christopher I. Fowler
Lisa M. Fraas

Karla M. Gabour
Steven G. Ganim
Douglas J. Gardner
Richard K. Gardner
Rex D. Garner
Michael J. Gianelloni
David L. Goldfarb
Jason A. Gordon

()

Bar No.

182
9317
11548
7317
12726
12356
10331
3932
2337
11103
12358
10873
13859
13103
9795
13107
5625
12956
6627
13111
4256
6285
4978
12200
12201
208
7694
3317
9310
5304
4989
6299
7703
13871
4990
13123
12745
4609
5317
0401
12748
10356
10598




10

11

12

13

14

i5

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Member

Michael I. Gowdey
David M. Grant
Aubree L. Green
Cinema I. Greenberg
Karen H. Greene-Lewis
Paula K. Gregory
Karen R Griffith
Aaron D Grigsby
Josue C. Guerrero
Jeffrey R. Hall

Mark L. Hardy
Michael J. Harker
Sarah B Hartig
Trevor D. Hartzell
Nicole M. Harvey
Dean R. Heidrich
George B. Hibbeler
Michael D. Hoggan
Cyrus D. Homayouni
William C Home
Stephen 1. Hsu
Jeannie N. Hua

Kelly K. Huang

Carl F. Hylin

Manny [bay

Stephen M. Immerman
Hannah C. Irsfeld
Martina L. Jaccarino
Rodney M. Jean
[saiah Alexander Jerez
Dean Y. Kajioka
Michael Kind
Margaret T. Kinnally
Samira C, Knight
William H. Knudson
Madeline LaForgia
Michael T. Lafferty
Eran Lagstein

Jeffrey J. Lavigne
Elizabeth A. Lawrence
Alexander G. LeVeque
Michael Y. Lee
Robert K Lewis

Bar No.

6994
0397
0527
8477
4105
11145
9565
9043
13137
9572
5981
5353
10070
12766
11147
1544
7746
6344
8120
9064
13352
5672
10372
2726
6351
3447
5376
5676
1395
11615
5030
13903
6379
13167
5690
13628
3397
7413
13906
5698
11183
11181
12024
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Member

Robert B. Lindsay
Andrew A, List
Steven T. Long
Talen P. Mack
Jolene J. Manke
David L. Mann
Michael K. Mansfield
John B. Marcin
Alexander J. Marks
Cheryl L. Marks
David J Martin

Jon L Martin

Jess Y. Matsuda
Rebecca S. Maurice
Jennifer R. McDonald
Steven J. McHugh
Ayesha Mehdi
Joseph S. Meloro
Ryan A. Mendenhal
Charles T. Meyer
Thomas C. Michaelides
Christin Mills

Frank W. Mitchell
Gemma L. Mondala
Aseal P. Morghem
Robert R. Morishita
Nadine M. Morton
Aaron S. Mouritsen
Doris E. Nehme
Joshua A. Nelson
Roy L. Nelson, II1
Suneel J. Nelson
Vernon A. Nelson, Jr.
Ross R. Nott

Peter ] Novak
Stephen A. Nwogbe
Catherine M. O'Mara
Miguel A. Olano
Seth D. Oxborrow
Jose C. Pallares
Lisa J. Parrella

Cary C. Payne
James W. Pengilly

Bar No.

2237
6725
8163
13179
7436
11194

7078
13792
13184
9117
0858
10929
7791
8546
4690
13917
12256
9435
11842
5425
10684
12044
10407
6424
6752
8583
13380
6431
11849
7842
12052
6434
13383
0882
13735
12462
8597
12844
4020
7126
4357
6085
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Member

Mark E. Peplowski

Nausheen Kazalbasch Peters

Jessica K. Peterson
Thomas H. Peterson, 1I1
Brandon L. Phillips
Shannon M. Phillips
Erin L. Plunkett
Steven A. Polasky
Jaime David Pollack
Michael L Potter
Richard A. Prato
Logan M. Pratt
Thorsten J. Pray
Brittany K. Puzey
Nathan D. Quist
Deanna R. Rader
Rebecca L Raftery
Charles C Rainey
Jesse Allen Random
Julie Raye

Preston P. Rezaee
Kim A Rieck

David A. Riggi
Dena I Rinetti

Lynn V. Rivera
Wilbur M. Roadhouse
Shalom Rubanowitz
Anthony F. Sanchez, 111
John P Sande, IV
Jonathan A. Saul
John J. Savage
Joseph A. Scalia, 11
Brett Schoel

James K. Schultz
Robert J. Scott
Thomas S. Shaddix
Myra A. Sheehan
Steven M. Shinn
Mark K. Smallhouse
Kurt A. Smith

Mark A. Smith
Samantha S. Smith
Uirich W, Smith

Bar No.

7133
12984
10670
4025
12264
12261
11442
13741
9479
9449
3325
13563
5743
13745
13940
9279
10192
10723
13565
10967
10729
13294
4727
9897
6797
4728
6803
5478
9175
7897
11455
5123
8888
10219
8658
7905
4477
6822
7520
10764
7918
13765
2274
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Member

Jerry M. Snyder
Stephanie Sparks
Matthew J. Stafford
John J Stander
Richard A Stellabotte
Jaimie Stilz

Roger Strassburg
Clay W. Stucki
Teresa A. Suter Horvath
Audren L. Tawaji
Andrew D. Taylor
Jennifer N. Taylor
Belinda Theam
Melanie L. Thomas
Alan P. Trafton
Michaela E. Tramel
Barbara E. Tyler
Scott W. Ulm

Kevin A. Van Ry
Philip T. Varricchio
David J. Wedemeyer
Holly D. Welborn
Brody Ray Wight
Terry L. Wike
Jason M. Wiley
Michael H. Wilfong
Anne J. Williams
Jeffrey L. Willis
Cole B. Wilson
Helena Marie S. Wise
Donna M. Wittig

Bar No.

6830
6301
12101
9198
10239
13772
8682
4766
2493
13408
8688
6141
13972
12576
8292
9466
939
12652
6856
1087
11318
13986
13615
7211
9274
10468
4795
4797
5827
4800
11015

ISSUED this 6" day of April, 2017.

By: %f@m@é&(&
enny Diane Hubach

Chair, Board of Continuing Legal Education
457 Court St., 2 FI.

Reno, NV 89501




